307219-02
Migration Guide for Numonyx™
Wireless Flash Memory (W18, 130
nm) to Numonyx™ Wireless Flash
Memory (W18, 90 nm)
Application Note - 826
November 2007
Application Note November 2007

Order Number: 307219-02 9
Migration Guide W18, 130 nm to W18 90 nm
Appendix A Ordering Information
Figure 3: Very-thin-profile Fine-pitch Ball Grid Array (VF BGA) Ordering Information
Figure 4: Stacked Chip Scale Package (SCSP) Ordering Information
Package:
GE = VF BGA, Leaded
PH = VF BGA, Pb-free
Product Line Designator:
for all Intel Flash Products
Device Density:
320 = 32Mbit
640 = 64Mbit
128 = 128Mbit Product Family:
W18 = Intel ® Wireless Flash Memory
Parameter Location:
T = Top Parameter
B = Bottom Parameter
Process Identifier:
C = 180 nm
D = 130 nm
E = 90 nm
Access Speed (ns)
(60,80)
G E 2 8 F 6 4 0 W 1 8 T E 6 0
B4976-01
Package:
RD = SCSP, Leaded
PF = SCSP, Pb-Free
Product Line:
48F = Flash Only
Flash Density:
0 = No die
3 = 128 Mbit
Product Family Designator:
 W=Intel® Wireless Flash Memory
Voltage:
Y  =  1.8 Volt I/O
Ballout Indicator:
Q= QUAD+
Parameter Location:
T = Top Parameter
B = Bottom Parameter
Device Details:
0 = Initial Version
F
la